Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 08250213 Call Order: 005 Proposal: E8V77 District:08

Counties: PALM BEACH

Road Name: TPK (SR91) IMPROVEMENTS FOR BRIDGE APPROACHES (MP 79.8)

Limits: 93470000

Project(s): 45211115201(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.504 Miles Contract Days: 200

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 02/13/25

Total Proposal Length: 0.504 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 120

Proposal Budget Estimate: $1,799,989.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

Work consists of providing all labor, materials, equipment and incidentals necessary for mitigating existing bridge approach slab
deficiencies through polyurethane injections for the existing Turnpike Mainline (SR 91) bridge crossing over the Lake Worth
Drainage District (LWDD) L-38 Canal at MP-79.8 in Palm Beach County, Florida. In addition, the travel lanes and shoulders
approaching/departing the existing bridge will be resurfaced to correct minor profile deficiencies and improve rideability.

No Pre-Bid Conference.

BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT INITIATIVE -- Bidders must be a "Small Business" as defined by FDOT. Small business size
standards can be found at https://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/bdi.shtm.

For more information about bidding on BDI projects, please see the training guide located at
https://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/bdi.shtm

Prequalification per Rule 14-22 is not required.

Bidders must complete and submit the Small Business Affidavit (Form No. 275-000-01) for approval prior to receipt of bid
documents. The form may be accessed at https://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/bdi.shtm

It is only necessary to submit the Small Business Affidavit (SBA) form once per year.
Send a completed and notarized affidavit as an attachment to SmallBusiness@dot.state.fl.us

Bidders must submit the BDI Reference Sheet (Form No. 275-000-02) with the bid unless bidder is prequalified in the projects
major work type, per Rule 14-22, Florida Administrative Code.

Upload the completed BDI Reference Sheet (Form No. 275-000-02) as a zip file using the File Attachment Upload folder in the
AASHTOWare Project Bids application.

BDI Reference Sheet may be found at https://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/bdi.shtm

Proposal Guaranty of $500 is required for bids over $150,000 and may be in the form of a Cashiers Check, the BDI Bid or
Proposal Bond (Form No. 375-020-16), or the standard Bid or Proposal Bond form, Form No. 375-020-09).
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ALT ltem
Section 0001 Roadway

0101- 1-
0102- 1-
0102- 2-200
0102- 14-
0102- 60-
0102- 74- 1
0102- 76-
0102- 99-
0102-150- 1
0102-150- 2
0104- 10- 3
0104- 12-
0104- 18-
0107- 1-
0107- 2-
0327-70- 6
0327-70- 11
0327- 70- 19
0334- 1-12
0334- 1-55
0337- 7-25
0546- 72- 1
0633- 6-
0706- 1- 3
0710- 90-
0711- 15-101

0711- 15-131
0711-15-201

0906-173-200
0999- 16-
0999- 25-

Call Order: 005 Proposal: E8V77
Description

MOBILIZATION (45211115201)

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (45211115201)

SPECIAL DETOUR- TEMPORARY PAVEMENT (45211115201)
TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER

WORK ZONE SIGN

CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES |, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD
ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY
PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN

RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT

SEDIMENT BARRIER

STAKED TURBIDITY BARRIER- NYLON REINFORCED PVC
INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM

LITTER REMOVAL

MOWING

MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 2 1/4" AVG DEPTH
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 3/4" AVG DEPTH
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC B

SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC E, PG76-22
ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG 76-22
GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 16"

FIBER OPTIC CABLE LOCATOR

RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE (45211115201)

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES
WHITE, SOLID, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES,
WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES,
YELLOW, SOLID, 6"

TWO COMPONENT POLYURETHANE INJECTION
PARTNERING, DO NOT BID (45211115201)
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (45211115201)
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Unit

LS
LS
LS
HR
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
LF
LF
EA
AC
AC
SY
SY
SY
TN
TN
TN
GM
DA
EA
LS
GM

GM

GM

LB
LS
LS

Quantity

1.000
1.000
1.000
480.000
5,600.000
28,400.000
800.000
456.000
400.000
400.000
1,606.000
164.000
2.000
10.260
7.940
2,464.000
3,964.000
330.000
203.300
698.900
171.700
0.396
200.000
54.000
1.000
0.198

0.396
0.198

34,560.000
1.000
1.000
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