Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 08250213 Call Order: 005 Proposal: E8V77 District:08

Counties: PALM BEACH

Road Name: TPK (SR91) IMPROVEMENTS FOR BRIDGE APPROACHES (MP 79.8)

Limits: 93470000

Project(s): 45211115201(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.504 Miles Contract Days: 200

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 02/13/25

Total Proposal Length: 0.504 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10

Special Start Date: N/A

Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 120

Proposal Budget Estimate: \$1,799,989.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

Work consists of providing all labor, materials, equipment and incidentals necessary for mitigating existing bridge approach slab deficiencies through polyurethane injections for the existing Turnpike Mainline (SR 91) bridge crossing over the Lake Worth Drainage District (LWDD) L-38 Canal at MP-79.8 in Palm Beach County, Florida. In addition, the travel lanes and shoulders approaching/departing the existing bridge will be resurfaced to correct minor profile deficiencies and improve rideability.

No Pre-Bid Conference.

BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT INITIATIVE -- Bidders must be a "Small Business" as defined by FDOT. Small business size standards can be found at https://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/bdi.shtm.

For more information about bidding on BDI projects, please see the training guide located at https://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/bdi.shtm

Prequalification per Rule 14-22 is not required.

Bidders must complete and submit the Small Business Affidavit (Form No. 275-000-01) for approval prior to receipt of bid documents. The form may be accessed at https://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/bdi.shtm

It is only necessary to submit the Small Business Affidavit (SBA) form once per year.

Send a completed and notarized affidavit as an attachment to SmallBusiness@dot.state.fl.us

Bidders must submit the BDI Reference Sheet (Form No. 275-000-02) with the bid unless bidder is prequalified in the projects major work type, per Rule 14-22, Florida Administrative Code.

Upload the completed BDI Reference Sheet (Form No. 275-000-02) as a zip file using the File Attachment Upload folder in the AASHTOWare Project Bids application.

BDI Reference Sheet may be found at https://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/bdi.shtm

Proposal Guaranty of \$500 is required for bids over \$150,000 and may be in the form of a Cashiers Check, the BDI Bid or Proposal Bond (Form No. 375-020-16), or the standard Bid or Proposal Bond form, Form No. 375-020-09).

Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Call Order: 005 Proposal: E8V77				
ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
Sectio	n 0001 Roadway			
	0101- 1-	MOBILIZATION (45211115201)	LS	1.000
	0102- 1-	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (45211115201)	LS	1.000
	0102- 2-200	SPECIAL DETOUR- TEMPORARY PAVEMENT (45211115201)	LS	1.000
	0102- 14-	TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER	HR	480.000
	0102- 60-	WORK ZONE SIGN	ED	5,600.000
	0102- 74- 1	CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD	ED	28,400.000
	0102- 76-	ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL	ED	800.000
	0102- 99-	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY	ED	456.000
	0102-150- 1	PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN	ED	400.000
	0102-150- 2	RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT	ED	400.000
	0104- 10- 3	SEDIMENT BARRIER	LF	1,606.000
	0104- 12-	STAKED TURBIDITY BARRIER- NYLON REINFORCED PVC	LF	164.000
	0104- 18-	INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM	EA	2.000
	0107- 1-	LITTER REMOVAL	AC	10.260
	0107- 2-	MOWING	AC	7.940
	0327- 70- 6	MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH	SY	2,464.000
	0327- 70- 11	MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 2 1/4" AVG DEPTH	SY	3,964.000
	0327- 70- 19	MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 3/4" AVG DEPTH	SY	330.000
	0334- 1-12	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC B	TN	203.300
	0334- 1-55	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC E, PG76-22	TN	698.900
	0337- 7-25	ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG 76-22	TN	171.700
	0546- 72- 1	GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 16"	GM	0.396
	0633- 6-	FIBER OPTIC CABLE LOCATOR	DA	200.000
	0706- 1- 3	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B	EA	54.000
	0710- 90-	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE (45211115201)	LS	1.000
	0711- 15-101	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES WHITE, SOLID, 6"	GM	0.198
	0711- 15-131	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP	GM	0.396
	0711- 15-201	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	GM	0.198
	0906-173-200	TWO COMPONENT POLYURETHANE INJECTION	LB	34,560.000
	0999- 16-	PARTNERING, DO NOT BID (45211115201)	LS	1.000
	0999- 25-	INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (45211115201)	LS	1.000